QUESTION NO 25

By Councillor Whyte for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 9 February 2023.

Question

(1) What information has been gleaned from the data gathered to date following the roll out of Smart Bin technology and what changes in practice have been, or are planned as a result?

Answer

(1)

Question

(2) Does the Convener consider that this has been a cost effective use of Council resources? If yes, why and what implications does it have for future service costs, street cleanliness and working practices?

Answer (2)